
RACE  1	 6:55 PM	 (R110,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 5	 World Of Hope	 60	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.3%	 A Wright	 12.7%
2	 0075	 Sauna’s Magic	 60	 [	 2]	 C F Dicken	 6.6%	 M Dixon	 10.5%
3	 25	 Abaddon	 60	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 10.2%	 M D Miller	 9.2%
4	 053346	 Catavar	 60	 [	 4]	 M Thackeray	 7.5%	 A J Rivalland	 11.3%
5	 	 Gorgeous Bomb	 57.5	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 24.6%	 A Wright	 12.7%
6	 	 Dead Of Night	 57.5	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 10.6%	 P V Lafferty	 7.7%
7	 900659	 Monocle	 60	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 K Naidoo	 6.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 3	 Abaddon
	 1	 World Of Hope
	 4	 Catavar
	 5	 Gorgeous Bomb

3	 Abaddon	 67%
4	 Catavar	 25%

4	 Catavar	 33% 4	 Catavar	 0:58.37

Race Preview: Summary: Abaddon (3) is returning from a long injury break but the Mike Millar 
stable reports that he is in good order. He does show ability and meets a modest line-up. World Of 
Hope (1) raced green when not too far back on debut and is sure to improve from a poly position 
draw. Catavar (4) has shown flashes of ability and the apprentice is replaced by Mathew Thackery 
which could make the difference. Stable companion Gorgeous Bomb (5) has Gavin Lerena aboard 
and one to watch in the betting.

RACE  2	 7:28 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 8	 Eaglestone	 60	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 10.6%	 P V Lafferty	 7.7%
2	 768634	 Lava Burst	 59	 [	 2]	 J Jacobs	 6.0%	 G B Puller	 11.6%
3	 597675	 Dynasty’s Last	 53.5	 [	 3]	 M Thackeray	 7.5%	 L W Goosen	 6.5%
4	 06876	 Off The Charts	 53	 [	 4]	 J Botes (4)	 9.8%	 P V Lafferty	 7.7%
5	 933676	 Sovereign Command	 59	 [	 5]	 D Pillay (4)	 9.8%	 Y Govender	 7.9%
6	 43432	 Flying Hafla	 57.5	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 24.6%	 M F de Kock	 14.7%
7	 553	 Prince Florian	 59	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	7	 Prince Florian
	 6	 Flying Hafla
	 2	 Lava Burst
	 3	 Dynasty’s Last

6	 Flying Hafla	 33%
7	 Prince Florian	 17%

2	 Lava Burst	 1:36.12
7	 Prince Florian	 1:36.15
3	 Dynasty’s Last	 1:36.99
4	 Off The Charts	 1:39.02
6	 Flying Hafla	 1:41.01

Race Preview: Summary: Prince Florian (7) is lightly raced and has been showing signs of 
improvement. He meets a modest field and Serino Moodley has jumped ship on Flying Hafla to 
partner Dean Kannemeyer’s gelding. Mike de Kock has pitted Flying Hafla (6) against males but she 
has been in good form against her own sex and does not meet a strong field. She should be in the 
money. Lava Burst (2) has shown recent improvement in blinkers for Garth Puller and can feature 
on his best effort. Dynasty’s Last (3) has been struggling to get off the mark but has been sprinting 
of late. She has tried further but can make an impression in this line-up.

RACE  3	 8:03 PM	 (R110,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 751006	 Nellie Melba	 59	 [	 1]	 J Jacobs	 6.0%	 S S Ngcobo	 4.9%
2	 626866	 Alphabetty	 56	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.1%
3	 100713	 Ethereal View	 55.5	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 10.2%	 M D Miller	 9.2%
4	 15317	 Ginger Delight	 60	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.3%	 A Wright	 12.7%
5	 586139	 She’s A Machine	 58	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 S H Ferrie	 14.9%
6	 315681	 The Ghost	 57.5	 [	 6]	 D Pillay (4)	 9.8%	 P V Lafferty	 7.7%
7	 635175	 Safari Lodge	 56.5	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 10.6%	 P B Muscutt	 16.1%
8	 23163	 Fireburst	 55	 [	 8]	 S Sosibo	 2.0%	 M F de Kock	 14.7%
9	 633381	 Tomyris	 59.5	 [	 9]	 C Maujean	 6.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.1%
10	138644	 Qondanekukhanyeni	 54.5	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa	 6.7%	 G B Puller	 11.6%
11	114476	 Ice Rain	 59	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 W A Nel	 16.9%
12	239221	 Woza Nawe	 55	 [	12]	 G Lerena	 24.6%	 P B Muscutt	 16.1%
13	807612	 Radu	 57.5	 [	13]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 13.5%	 W Whitehead	 9.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 12	Woza Nawe
	 13	 Radu
	 3	 Ethereal View
	 5	 She’s A Machine

13	Radu	 83%
3	 Ethereal View	 50%
5	 She’s A Machine	 47%
6	 The Ghost	 47%
12	Woza Nawe	 44%

6	 The Ghost	 100%
3	 Ethereal View	 67%
8	 Fireburst	 44%
9	 Tomyris	 42%
13	Radu	 36%

13	Radu	 1:35.05
3	 Ethereal View	 1:36.11
2	 Alphabetty	 1:36.39
9	 Tomyris	 1:36.52
7	 Safari Lodge	 1:37.30

Race Preview: Woza Nawe (12) is a recent maiden winner where she started at 1-3 odds for Peter 
Muscutt and won convincingly with first time blinkers. She was not disgraced in top company early in 
her career and although she has drawn wide she does look progressive. Radu (13) is drawn deepest 
of all but Wendy Whitehead’s filly was close-up behind the promising Ladyofdistinction last time out 
and if Rachel Venniker and overcome the draw she will be a big runner. Ethereal View (3) has come 
good at recent starts albeit in the poly. She does have a handy draw which will help her cause. She’s 
A Machine (5) started favourite over course and distance last time out.

RACE  4	 8:38 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville	 --   1800m
1	 005669	 Noble Warrior	 55	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 10.2%	 K Naidoo	 6.6%
2	 789686	 Bob	 60.5	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 6.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.1%
3	 219774	 Animal Impact	 58	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.6%	 W Whitehead	 9.2%
4	 180456	 Sweeter Than Honey	 56	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 13.5%	 D I Campbell	 5.5%
5	 856893	 Connoisseur	 56	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 D C Howells	 10.3%
6	 591888	 Tom’s Act	 59	 [	 6]	 D Daniels	 9.8%	 D I Campbell	 5.5%
7	 939555	 Galaxy Explorer	 56.5	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 24.6%	 A J Rivalland	 11.3%
8	 948746	 Double Olympic	 58.5	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 Y Govender	 7.9%
9	 523223	 King Bavarian	 54.5	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.3%	 A Wright	 12.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 2	 Bob
	 9	 King Bavarian
	 5	 Connoisseur
	 7	 Galaxy Explorer

1	 Noble Warrior	 33%
9	 King Bavarian	 27%
4	 Sweeter Than Honey	 19%
7	 Galaxy Explorer	 17%
5	 Connoisseur	 7%

4	 Sweeter Than Honey	 100%
6	 Tom’s Act	 50%
9	 King Bavarian	 40%

9	 King Bavarian	 1:47.38
6	 Tom’s Act	 1:47.85
5	 Connoisseur	 1:48.59
3	 Animal Impact	 1:50.24
7	 Galaxy Explorer	 1:52.00

Race Preview: Summary: Bob (2) has improved on his Highveld form since joining Gareth van Zyl’s 
yard. He was finishing off nicely over 1400m last run and this trip should suit in spite of top weight. 
King Bavarian (9) was a beaten favourite last run but has been super consistent of late. He goes well 
over course and distance and with a light weight could finally reap his just rewards. Connoisseur (5) 
has been coming to hand again and looks primed for this race. Galaxy Explorer (7) is struggling for 
his next win but has not been far back at recent outings and took on stronger last run. Gavin Lerena 
rides for Tony Rivalland.

RACE  5	 9:13 PM	 (R100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 92324	 Art Nouveau	 60	 [	 1]	 M Thackeray	 7.5%	 M D Miller	 9.2%
2	 784523	 La Vida Loca	 60	 [	 2]	 D Daniels	 9.8%	 G S Kotzen	 9.6%
3	 883564	 Lightinthedarkness	 60	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 D S Bosch	 13.1%
4	 752432	 White Waters	 60	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 10.2%	 M D Miller	 9.2%
5	 4	 Buttercup Baby	 60	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 13.5%	 G S Kotzen	 9.6%
6	 8464	 La Maddalena	 60	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.1%
7	 634366	 Takatalvi	 60	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa	 6.7%	 G B Puller	 11.6%
8	 3323	 Roaming Spirit	 60	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 24.6%	 M F de Kock	 14.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 White Waters
	 8	 Roaming Spirit
	 2	 La Vida Loca
	 5	 Buttercup Baby

1	 Art Nouveau	 67% 1	 Art Nouveau	 67%
4	 White Waters	 22%
7	 Takatalvi	 17%
2	 La Vida Loca	 13%

6	 La Maddalena	 1:22.81
1	 Art Nouveau	 1:23.74
7	 Takatalvi	 1:25.18
4	 White Waters	 1:25.24
2	 La Vida Loca	 1:26.02

Race Preview: Summary: Roaming Spirit (8) has been in the money in all four starts for Mike de 
Kock and a beaten favourite at her last two. She should enjoy the step up in trip and has a strong 
chance in what is a competitive maiden. White Waters (4) has her first outing for Mike Miller after 
showing some consistent Cape Form which could prove a little bit stronger than the local equivalent. 
La Vida Loca (2) found her last start beyond her compass and Glen Kotzen has brought her back 
to what looks to be a more suitable trip. Stable companion Buttercup Baby (5) found some solid 
market support on debut and was not far back The experience, extra furlong and Rachel Venniker’s 
allowance makes some appeal.
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RACE  6	 9:50 PM	 (R90,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 088046	 Iron Will	 61	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.3%	 A Wright	 12.7%
2	 744522	 Porfirio	 58	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 24.6%	 K Naidoo	 6.6%
3	 567144	 Brass Bell	 55.5	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 D C Howells	 10.3%
4	 300042	 Attaboy	 59.5	 [	 4]	 J Botes (4)	 9.8%	 P V Lafferty	 7.7%
5	 888484	 Crested Eagle	 53	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 13.5%	 D I Campbell	 5.5%
6	 247485	 Count Marsh	 54	 [	 6]	 J Jacobs	 6.0%	 R A Hill	 9.6%
7	 387557	 Phaka Imali	 60	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 10.6%	 G I Rich	 8.4%
8	 405681	 Brave Voyager	 56.5	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 D S Bosch	 13.1%
9	 720842	 Mac Hardy	 55.5	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 10.2%	 W A Nel	 16.9%
10	897457	 Lake Como	 57	 [	10]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 D I Campbell	 5.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Iron Will
	 2	 Porfirio
	 9	 Mac Hardy
	 7	 Phaka Imali

2	 Porfirio	 50%
3	 Brass Bell	 33%
8	 Brave Voyager	 29%
7	 Phaka Imali	 27%
4	 Attaboy	 25%

4	 Attaboy	 67%
2	 Porfirio	 40%
8	 Brave Voyager	 30%
6	 Count Marsh	 26%
3	 Brass Bell	 23%

5	 Crested Eagle	 1:21.54
6	 Count Marsh	 1:21.67
3	 Brass Bell	 1:21.83
8	 Brave Voyager	 1:22.28
2	 Porfirio	 1:22.50

Race Preview: Iron Will (1) has shown signs of coming to hand and the extra furlong will suit Alyson 
Wright’s gelding who does have good form on the turf. Kom Naidoo saddles Porfirio (2) who has 
been knocking on the door for some time now. Most of his recent form has been on the poly but the 
switch in surface could bring out the best. Mac Hardy (9) is another poly specialist given his recent 
form but he too could come well on the turf. He was narrowly beaten last start when doing his best 
work late and the extra furlong should suit. Gary Rich sends out Phaka Imali (7) whose last run is 
best ignored given his previous form however, he too is something of a poly specialist.

RACE  7	 10:25 PM	 (R120,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 531122	 Future Flo	 59	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 13.5%	 M L Roberts	 10.1%
2	 307470	 Stanley Park	 55	 [	 2]	 S Sosibo	 2.0%	 G B Puller	 11.6%
3	 533172	 Hurricane Cat	 56	 [	 3]	 J Botes (4)	 9.8%	 F Greyling	 11.1%
4	 864381	 Andy Coogle	 59.5	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 K Naidoo	 6.6%
5	 031277	 Professor Lupin	 58.5	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.3%	 A Wright	 12.7%
6	 108723	 Twenty One May	 61	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 9.3%	 D C Howells	 10.3%
7	 524060	 Ibhele	 60	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 6.7%	 L W Goosen	 6.5%
8	 386506	 Fine One	 58.5	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 10.2%	 M D Miller	 9.2%
9	 463469	 Trafalgar Square	 57.5	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 D S Bosch	 13.1%
10	078742	 Lightning Jimmy	 52	 [	10]	 C F Dicken	 6.6%	 S S Ngcobo	 4.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 6	 Twenty One May
	 1	 Future Flo
	 8	 Fine One
	 3	 Hurricane Cat

3	 Hurricane Cat	 67%
6	 Twenty One May	 56%
1	 Future Flo	 33%
5	 Professor Lupin	 25%
10	Lightning Jimmy	 22%

1	 Future Flo	 50%
6	 Twenty One May	 40%
3	 Hurricane Cat	 38%
5	 Professor Lupin	 33%
2	 Stanley Park	 29%

1	 Future Flo	 0:56.24
6	 Twenty One May	 0:56.32
9	 Trafalgar Square	 0:56.63
8	 Fine One	 0:56.64
2	 Stanley Park	 0:56.67

Race Preview: Twenty One May (6) shows some promise and was narrowly beaten last time out 
He does have to shoulder top weight for Duncan Howells but Kabelo Matsunyane stays aboard. 
Future Flo (1) has been a revelation since Michael Roberts put him back over sprint but he is now 
1.5kg worse off with Twenty One May on their last meeting which should be enough to turn the 
tables. Fine One (8) caught the eye in that same race when racing in first time blinkers and could be 
a threat. Hurricane Cat (3) takes on males but is super quick and with a 4kg claimer up can go one 
better in a tricky race.
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第  1 场	 6:55 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 5	充满希望	 World Of Hope	 60	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 8.3%	 韦特	 12.7%
2	 0075	魔法温泉	 Sauna’s Magic	 60	 [	 2]	 狄肯	 6.6%	 狄克逊	 10.5%
3	 25	阿巴东	 Abaddon	 60	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 10.2%	 M米勒	 9.2%
4	 053346	卡塔瓦	 Catavar	 60	 [	 4]	 达克雷	 7.5%	 李维兰	 11.3%
5	 	优雅坦克	 Gorgeous Bomb	 57.5	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 24.6%	 韦特	 12.7%
6	 	夺魂夜	 Dead Of Night	 57.5	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 10.6%	 拉夫迪	 7.7%
7	 900659	单片眼镜	 Monocle	 60	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 纳都	 6.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 3	阿巴东

	 1	 充满希望

	 4	 卡塔瓦

	 5	 优雅坦克

3	 阿巴东	 67%
4	 卡塔瓦	 25%

4	 卡塔瓦	 33% 4	 卡塔瓦	 0:58.37

赛事预览: 阿巴东因伤未愈久旷归来，但马房状态理想，其备战充足具有实力，可夺得久违的

胜利。充满希望首次参赛虽跑姿尚稚嫩但未曾落后太远，此程胶沙地作战抽到排位佳，能有

所进展。卡塔瓦步速快捷，此程更换见习骑师将可一网成擒。马房状态火热的优雅坦克今有

顶级大师助阵，随时可胜。

第  2 场	 7:28 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 8	鹰石	 Eaglestone	 60	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 10.6%	 拉夫迪	 7.7%
2	 768634	火熔岩	 Lava Burst	 59	 [	 2]	 杰克布	 6.0%	 布勒	 11.6%
3	 597675	最后王朝	 Dynasty’s Last	 53.5	 [	 3]	 达克雷	 7.5%	 古森	 6.5%
4	 06876	隐藏高手	 Off The Charts	 53	 [	 4]	 波特斯(4)	 9.8%	 拉夫迪	 7.7%
5	 933676	绝对指令	 Sovereign Command	59	 [	 5]	 碧雷(4)	 9.8%	 嘉文德	 7.9%
6	 43432	哈夫拉	 Flying Hafla	 57.5	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 24.6%	 郭克	 14.7%
7	 553	弗洛里安	 Prince Florian	 59	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 金米亚	 11.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	7	弗洛里安

	 6	 哈夫拉

	 2	 火熔岩

	 3	 最后王朝

6	 哈夫拉	 33%
7	 弗洛里安	 17%

2	 火熔岩	 1:36.12
7	 弗洛里安	 1:36.15
3	 最后王朝	 1:36.99
4	 隐藏高手	 1:39.02
6	 哈夫拉	 1:41.01

赛事预览: 弗洛里安虽参赛次数少，但已进展良多，此程将适逢盛强对手哈夫拉，能拭目以待。

哈夫拉已徘徊在胜利边缘，其状态佳上阵此程可力撼群驹，拼得奖金。火熔岩近期配戴眼罩已

进步良多，此程能一展长才。最后王朝上役表现欠理想，于末段冲刺虽败犹荣，今尝试增程赛

可指日可待。

第  3 场	 8:03 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 751006	尼利梅巴	 Nellie Melba	 59	 [	 1]	 杰克布	 6.0%	 科博	 4.9%
2	 626866	贝蒂队长	 Alphabetty	 56	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 邵家荣	 13.1%
3	 100713	伊特利	 Ethereal View	 55.5	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 10.2%	 M米勒	 9.2%
4	 15317	小姜	 Ginger Delight	 60	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 8.3%	 韦特	 12.7%
5	 586139	机械女	 She’s A Machine	 58	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 菲言利	 14.9%
6	 315681	鬼魅	 The Ghost	 57.5	 [	 6]	 碧雷(4)	 9.8%	 拉夫迪	 7.7%
7	 635175	森林小屋	 Safari Lodge	 56.5	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 10.6%	 玛斯卡	 16.1%
8	 23163	火拳	 Fireburst	 55	 [	 8]	 索斯宝	 2.0%	 郭克	 14.7%
9	 633381	托米里斯	 Tomyris	 59.5	 [	 9]	 莫吉恩	 6.7%	 邵家荣	 13.1%
10	 138644	肯燕妮	 Qondanekukhanyeni	 54.5	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦	 6.7%	 布勒	 11.6%
11	 114476	冰雨	 Ice Rain	 59	 [	11]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 奈尔	 16.9%
12	 239221	沃扎纳维	 Woza Nawe	 55	 [	12]	 雷景勋	 24.6%	 玛斯卡	 16.1%
13	 807612	拉杜	 Radu	 57.5	 [	13]	 温尼可(1.5)	13.5%	 韦黑德	 9.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	12	沃扎纳维

	13	拉杜

	 3	 伊特利

	 5	 机械女

13	拉杜	 83%
3	 伊特利	 50%
5	 机械女	 47%
6	 鬼魅	 47%
12	沃扎纳维	 44%

6	 鬼魅	 100%
3	 伊特利	 67%
8	 火拳	 44%
9	 托米里斯	 42%
13	拉杜	 36%

13	拉杜	 1:35.05
3	 伊特利	 1:36.11
2	 贝蒂队长	 1:36.39
9	 托米里斯	 1:36.52
7	 森林小屋	 1:37.30

赛事预览: 沃扎纳维首次配戴眼罩作战已赢得写意，早曾参与的赛事也落后不远，今虽排位

外栏，但具实力夺得冠军宝座。拉杜上役已进步良多，仅以微差落败卓越非凡，若能克服排

位不利可一网成擒。伊特利近期于胶沙地表现尚佳，具潜力排除万难，捎来佳音。机械女上

役大红倒灶虽落败情有可原，能有机会争得一席之位。

第  4 场	 8:38 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1800公尺
1	 005669	贵族战士	 Noble Warrior	 55	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 10.2%	 纳都	 6.6%
2	 789686	鲍勃	 Bob	 60.5	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 6.7%	 邵家荣	 13.1%
3	 219774	野兽	 Animal Impact	 58	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 10.6%	 韦黑德	 9.2%
4	 180456	甜入心	 Sweeter Than Honey	 56	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	13.5%	 康贝尔	 5.5%
5	 856893	艺术品	 Connoisseur	 56	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 霍威尔	 10.3%
6	 591888	汤姆行动	 Tom’s Act	 59	 [	 6]	 丹尼尔	 9.8%	 康贝尔	 5.5%
7	 939555	宇宙冒险	 Galaxy Explorer	 56.5	 [	 7]	 雷景勋	 24.6%	 李维兰	 11.3%
8	 948746	双奥运	 Double Olympic	 58.5	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 嘉文德	 7.9%
9	 523223	巴瓦利王	 King Bavarian	 54.5	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 8.3%	 韦特	 12.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 2	鲍勃

	 9	 巴瓦利王

	 5	 艺术品

	 7	 宇宙冒险

1	 贵族战士	 33%
9	 巴瓦利王	 27%
4	 甜入心	 19%
7	 宇宙冒险	 17%
5	 艺术品	 7%

4	 甜入心	 100%
6	 汤姆行动	 50%
9	 巴瓦利王	 40%

9	 巴瓦利王	 1:47.38
6	 汤姆行动	 1:47.85
5	 艺术品	 1:48.59
3	 野兽	 1:50.24
7	 宇宙冒险	 1:52.00

赛事预览: 鲍勃跳槽新马厩后已进步良多，上役表现引人瞩目，胜得漂亮，形势有利，驮重理

想此程再胜不难。巴瓦利王上役大红倒灶于末段冲刺，表现持稳，今上阵此程将可力拼到底。

艺术品已渐露头角，能不负众望所归。宇宙冒险不曾落后太远，备战充足，有望取胜。

第  5 场	 9:13 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 92324	诺威艺术	 Art Nouveau	 60	 [	 1]	 达克雷	 7.5%	 M米勒	 9.2%
2	 784523	威达洛卡	 La Vida Loca	 60	 [	 2]	 丹尼尔	 9.8%	 科森	 9.6%
3	 883564	黑暗光明	 Lightinthedarkness	 60	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 包斯奇	 13.1%
4	 752432	白溪	 White Waters	 60	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 10.2%	 M米勒	 9.2%
5	 4	毛茛宝宝	 Buttercup Baby	 60	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	13.5%	 科森	 9.6%
6	 8464	马达琳娜	 La Maddalena	 60	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 邵家荣	 13.1%
7	 634366	塔卡达维	 Takatalvi	 60	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦	 6.7%	 布勒	 11.6%
8	 3323	遨游	 Roaming Spirit	 60	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 24.6%	 郭克	 14.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	白溪

	 8	 遨游

	 2	 威达洛卡

	 5	 毛茛宝宝

1	 诺威艺术	 67% 1	 诺威艺术	 67%
4	 白溪	 22%
7	 塔卡达维	 17%
2	 威达洛卡	 13%

6	 马达琳娜	 1:22.81
1	 诺威艺术	 1:23.74
7	 塔卡达维	 1:25.18
4	 白溪	 1:25.24
2	 威达洛卡	 1:26.02

赛事预览: 遨游已参赛4回已有2仗大红倒灶，其具实力，升级作战，乃此程跑道专家。白溪首

次参赛表现稳健，此次上阵可带来惊喜。威达洛卡上役力求突出虽败犹荣，返战能收复前失。

马房状态理想的毛茛宝宝上役已有不少捧场客，凭其经验此程于增程赛能不负众望所归。
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第  6 场	 9:50 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 088046	维尔铁人	 Iron Will	 61	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 8.3%	 韦特	 12.7%
2	 744522	博飞利欧	 Porfirio	 58	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 24.6%	 纳都	 6.6%
3	 567144	布拉斯贝	 Brass Bell	 55.5	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 霍威尔	 10.3%
4	 300042	阿塔小子	 Attaboy	 59.5	 [	 4]	 波特斯(4)	 9.8%	 拉夫迪	 7.7%
5	 888484	圣鹰	 Crested Eagle	 53	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	13.5%	 康贝尔	 5.5%
6	 247485	玛斯公爵	 Count Marsh	 54	 [	 6]	 杰克布	 6.0%	 罗希尔	 9.6%
7	 387557	帕卡玛丽	 Phaka Imali	 60	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 10.6%	 黎奇	 8.4%
8	 405681	勇士航海	 Brave Voyager	 56.5	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 包斯奇	 13.1%
9	 720842	马克哈迪	 Mac Hardy	 55.5	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 10.2%	 奈尔	 16.9%
10	 897457	科莫湖	 Lake Como	 57	 [	10]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 康贝尔	 5.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	维尔铁人

	 2	 博飞利欧

	 9	 马克哈迪

	 7	 帕卡玛丽

2	 博飞利欧	 50%
3	 布拉斯贝	 33%
8	 勇士航海	 29%
7	 帕卡玛丽	 27%
4	 阿塔小子	 25%

4	 阿塔小子	 67%
2	 博飞利欧	 40%
8	 勇士航海	 30%
6	 玛斯公爵	 26%
3	 布拉斯贝	 23%

5	 圣鹰	 1:21.54
6	 玛斯公爵	 1:21.67
3	 布拉斯贝	 1:21.83
8	 勇士航海	 1:22.28
2	 博飞利欧	 1:22.50

赛事预览: 维尔铁人已渐露头角于增程赛，此程于草地赛作战，状态佳，可争夺冠军宝座。博飞
利欧已徘徊在胜利边缘，于胶沙地表现可取，于此程胜券在握。马克哈迪近期状态稳健，上役

以微差落败，今于增程赛更为合适。帕卡玛丽上役落败情有可原，乃胶沙跑道专家。

第  7 场	 10:25 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 531122	未来弗洛	 Future Flo	 59	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	13.5%	 罗拔时	 10.1%
2	 307470	史丹利帕	 Stanley Park	 55	 [	 2]	 索斯宝	 2.0%	 布勒	 11.6%
3	 533172	台风猫	 Hurricane Cat	 56	 [	 3]	 波特斯(4)	 9.8%	 格雷林	 11.1%
4	 864381	安迪酷哥	 Andy Coogle	 59.5	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 纳都	 6.6%
5	 031277	鲁宾博士	 Professor Lupin	 58.5	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 8.3%	 韦特	 12.7%
6	 108723	五月二一	 Twenty One May	 61	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 9.3%	 霍威尔	 10.3%
7	 524060	伊布赫	 Ibhele	 60	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 6.7%	 古森	 6.5%
8	 386506	最棒	 Fine One	 58.5	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 10.2%	 M米勒	 9.2%
9	 463469	特拉法卡	 Trafalgar Square	 57.5	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 包斯奇	 13.1%
10	 078742	闪电吉米	 Lightning Jimmy	 52	 [	10]	 狄肯	 6.6%	 科博	 4.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 6	五月二一

	 1	 未来弗洛

	 8	 最棒

	 3	 台风猫

3	 台风猫	 67%
6	 五月二一	 56%
1	 未来弗洛	 33%
5	 鲁宾博士	 25%
10	闪电吉米	 22%

1	 未来弗洛	 50%
6	 五月二一	 40%
3	 台风猫	 38%
5	 鲁宾博士	 33%
2	 史丹利帕	 29%

1	 未来弗洛	 0:56.24
6	 五月二一	 0:56.32
9	 特拉法卡	 0:56.63
8	 最棒	 0:56.64
2	 史丹利帕	 0:56.67

赛事预览: 特拉法卡已循序渐进，上役以微差落败，驮重有利，有大师助阵，势必能有所突破。

未来弗洛上役于短程赛配磅劣势不幸落败，今能收服前失，争夺一席之位。最棒首次配戴眼罩

表现引人瞩目，今足以带来威胁。台风猫步速快捷，驮重有利，能力撼群驹。
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